
Cornell College (6-6) -vs- Blackburn (9-5)
3/13/2026 at Winter Haven, Florida

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hunter Sarver (3-1)
Loss: Zach Klempke (0-2)
HBP: Elias Diaz, Brady Newtson, Hunter Sarver, Rudy Hinijosa
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time:    Weather: 71 degrees ENE 12 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cornell College 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 2
Blackburn 10 1 3 4 0 1 0 19 18 1

Cornell College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jackson Hill cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Luke Hull rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Thomas Hunt 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jamison Martine 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Garrett Roehl 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Caleb Smith dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Head ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jimmy Moltini 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Simmons 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Seth Lopez c 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jasper Hancox lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Elias Diaz ss/p 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    DJ Soper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Newman p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Klempke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Bradford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Newtson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 5 1 1 2 4

HBP: Garrett Roehl (1); Jimmy Moltini (1); Seth Lopez (1)
E: Jimmy Moltini (2)

Blackburn 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Royce Congi ss 4 1 1 0 2 3 0
Joshua Moreno 2b 5 2 0 1 1 1 0
Joey Congi rf 4 3 3 2 1 1 2
Andrew Medina dh 5 1 2 1 1 0 6
Landon Harbach 3b 5 2 3 1 1 1 1
Jordan Kelly 1b 4 3 2 1 1 1 2
Jeremy Mazariegos lf 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Gavin Griffith c 4 3 3 3 0 0 0
Harley Carney cf 2 2 1 2 3 0 2
Hunter Sarver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rudy Hinijosa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 19 18 12 10 8 13

2B: Joey Congi (1); Andrew Medina (1)
HR: Joey Congi (1)
HBP: Joey Congi (1); Gavin Griffith (1)
E: Jordan Kelly (1)
DP: 3

Cornell College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Klempke (L, 0-2) 0.1 3 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 –
Cameron Bradford 0.1 4 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 –
Brady Newtson 2.1 7 6 4 3 3 2 0 1 0 15 19 2 2 –
Elias Diaz 1.0 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 8 1 1 –
DJ Soper 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 –
Evan Newman 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 –
Totals 18 19 12 10 8 2 0 2 0 38 50 5 5

Blackburn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunter Sarver (W, 3-1) 6.0 5 2 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 21 24 7 6 –
Rudy Hinijosa 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 1 –
Totals 5 2 2 1 2 1 0 3 0 23 27 8 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 10   Hits: 8   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Cornell College - Top of 1st COR BLA
Jackson Hill grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Luke Hull struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Thomas Hunt grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Blackburn - Bottom of 1st COR BLA
Royce Congi walked (0-0). 0 0
Joshua Moreno walked (0-0); Royce Congi advanced to second. 0 0
Joey Congi singled to center field (0-0); Joshua Moreno advanced to second; Royce Congi advanced to third. 0 0
Andrew Medina grounded out to p, RBI (0-0); Joey Congi advanced to second; Joshua Moreno advanced to
third; Royce Congi scored. 0 1
Landon Harbach singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Joey Congi advanced to third; Joshua Moreno scored. 0 2
Jordan Kelly singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Landon Harbach advanced to second; Joey Congi scored. 0 3
Cameron Bradford to p for Zach Klempke. 0 3
Jeremy Mazariegos singled to center field (0-0); Jordan Kelly advanced to second; Landon Harbach
advanced to third. 0 3
Gavin Griffith singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jeremy Mazariegos advanced to second; Jordan Kelly
advanced to third; Landon Harbach scored. 0 4
Harley Carney walked, RBI (0-0); Gavin Griffith advanced to second; Jeremy Mazariegos advanced to third;
Jordan Kelly scored. 0 5
Royce Congi struck out looking (0-0). 0 5
Joshua Moreno reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Harley Carney advanced to second; Gavin Griffith
advanced to third; Jeremy Mazariegos scored, unearned. 0 6
Joey Congi doubled to left field (0-0); Joshua Moreno advanced to third; Harley Carney scored, unearned;
Gavin Griffith scored, unearned. 0 8
Andrew Medina doubled to center field (0-0); Joey Congi scored, unearned; Joshua Moreno scored,
unearned. 0 10
Brady Newtson to p for Cameron Bradford. 0 10
Landon Harbach singled (0-0); Andrew Medina advanced to third. 0 10
Jordan Kelly grounded out to p (0-0). 0 10

Cornell College - Top of 2nd COR BLA
Garrett Roehl hit by pitch (0-0). 0 10
Caleb Smith flied out to lf (0-0). 0 10
Jimmy Moltini lined into double play rf to 1b (0-0); Garrett Roehl out on the play. 0 10

Blackburn - Bottom of 2nd COR BLA
Jeremy Mazariegos struck out looking (0-0). 0 10
Gavin Griffith hit by pitch (0-0). 0 10
Harley Carney singled to right field (0-0); Gavin Griffith advanced to second. 0 10
Royce Congi singled (0-0); Harley Carney advanced to second; Gavin Griffith advanced to third. 0 10
Joshua Moreno struck out looking (0-0). 0 10
Joey Congi walked, RBI (0-0); Royce Congi advanced to second; Harley Carney advanced to third; Gavin
Griffith scored. 0 11
Andrew Medina lined out to cf (0-0). 0 11

Cornell College - Top of 3rd COR BLA
Seth Lopez singled to left field (0-0). 0 11
Jasper Hancox singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Seth Lopez advanced to third. 0 11
Elias Diaz grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Jasper Hancox advanced to third; Seth Lopez scored. 1 11
Jasper Hancox scored on a wild pitch. 2 11
Jackson Hill flied out to cf (0-0). 2 11
Luke Hull reached first on an error by 1b (0-0). 2 11
Thomas Hunt walked (0-0); Luke Hull advanced to second. 2 11
Garrett Roehl grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 11



 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Blackburn - Bottom of 3rd COR BLA
Landon Harbach grounded out to p (0-0). 2 11
Jordan Kelly singled to left field (0-0). 2 11
Jeremy Mazariegos flied out to cf (0-0). 2 11
Jordan Kelly advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 11
Gavin Griffith singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Jordan Kelly scored. 2 12
Gavin Griffith advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 12
Harley Carney walked (0-0). 2 12
Royce Congi walked (0-0); Harley Carney advanced to second. 2 12
Joshua Moreno reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Royce Congi advanced to second; Harley Carney
scored, unearned; Gavin Griffith scored, unearned. 2 14
Joey Congi struck out swinging (0-0). 2 14

Cornell College - Top of 4th COR BLA
Caleb Smith singled (0-0). 2 14
Jimmy Moltini hit by pitch (0-0); Caleb Smith advanced to second. 2 14
Seth Lopez singled to center field (0-0); Jimmy Moltini advanced to second; Caleb Smith advanced to third,
out at home cf to ss to c. 2 14
Jasper Hancox lined into double play 3b to 2b (0-0); Jimmy Moltini out on the play. 2 14

Blackburn - Bottom of 4th COR BLA
Andrew Medina singled to center field (0-0). 2 14
Landon Harbach singled to center field (0-0); Andrew Medina advanced to second. 2 14
Lucas Head to ss for Caleb Smith. 2 14
Elias Diaz to p. 2 14
Elias Diaz to p for Brady Newtson. 2 14
Jordan Kelly walked (0-0); Landon Harbach advanced to second; Andrew Medina advanced to third. 2 14
Jeremy Mazariegos singled, RBI (0-0); Jordan Kelly advanced to second; Landon Harbach advanced to third;
Andrew Medina scored. 2 15
Gavin Griffith singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jeremy Mazariegos advanced to second; Jordan Kelly
advanced to third; Landon Harbach scored. 2 16
Harley Carney walked, RBI (0-0); Gavin Griffith advanced to second; Jeremy Mazariegos advanced to third;
Jordan Kelly scored. 2 17
Royce Congi struck out swinging (0-0). 2 17
Joshua Moreno flied out to cf, RBI (0-0); Jeremy Mazariegos scored. 2 18
Joey Congi hit by pitch (0-0); Harley Carney advanced to second; Gavin Griffith advanced to third. 2 18
Andrew Medina grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 18

Cornell College - Top of 5th COR BLA
Elias Diaz flied out to cf (0-0). 2 18
Jackson Hill singled to left field (0-0). 2 18
Luke Hull grounded out to 2b (0-0); Jackson Hill advanced to second. 2 18
Jamison Martine pinch hit for Thomas Hunt. 2 18
Jamison Martine grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 18

Blackburn - Bottom of 5th COR BLA
Jamison Martine to 1b. 2 18
Elias Diaz to p. 2 18
DJ Soper to p for Elias Diaz. 2 18
Landon Harbach walked (0-0). 2 18
Jordan Kelly struck out looking (0-0). 2 18
Jeremy Mazariegos singled to left field (0-0); Landon Harbach advanced to second. 2 18
Gavin Griffith flied out to rf (0-0). 2 18
Harley Carney grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 18

Cornell College - Top of 6th COR BLA



Garrett Roehl lined out to rf (0-0). 2 18
Lucas Head flied out to cf (0-0). 2 18
Jackson Simmons pinch hit for Jimmy Moltini. 2 18
Jackson Simmons struck out swinging (0-0). 2 18

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Blackburn - Bottom of 6th COR BLA
Jackson Simmons to 2b. 2 18
Evan Newman to p for Elias Diaz. 2 18
Royce Congi struck out swinging (0-0). 2 18
Joshua Moreno flied out to cf (0-0). 2 18
Joey Congi homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 2 19
Andrew Medina walked (0-0). 2 19
Landon Harbach struck out swinging (0-0). 2 19

Cornell College - Top of 7th COR BLA
Rudy Hinijosa to p for Hunter Sarver. 2 19
Seth Lopez hit by pitch (0-0). 2 19
Jasper Hancox grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-0); Seth Lopez out on the play. 2 19
Evan Newman flied out to rf (0-0). 2 19

Blackburn - Bottom of 7th COR BLA


